Honda Australia

URGENT RECALL INFORMATION

URGENT!

To check if your vehicle is affected by an airbag recall, please click here to access our tool.

AN IMPORTANT MESSAGE ABOUT AIRBAG INFLATOR SAFETY

The global Takata airbag inflator recalls have affected tens of millions of vehicles around the world across many manufacturers including Honda, Mazda and Toyota. Approximately 4M vehicles in Australia are affected, so it is crucial these vehicles are repaired as soon as possible.

If deployed during an accident, recalled airbag inflators may rupture due to excessive internal pressure. If this happens, metal fragments could possibly shoot out, straight through the airbag cushion material towards the vehicle occupants causing serious injury or fatality.

To check if your Honda vehicle is affected, click on Check My Honda above and follow the prompts. If your vehicle is affected, please call the Honda Recall Contact Centre immediately to have your vehicle booked in for repair.

Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre: 1800 789 839 (free call) Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6pm AEST. Closed Saturday and Sunday.

Alternatively, contact your nearest Honda Dealer, quoting your Vehicle Identification Number (VIN). Both can advise whether a part is available and when your vehicle may be repaired.

Below is a table that lists affected Honda models and the reason for the recall. A full list of all vehicles affected in Australia is available here.

Your safety is our number one priority, so we thank you for your support.

 

HONDA MODELS AFFECTED BY AIRBAG RECALLS IN AUSTRALIA

Please note, not every vehicle within the models listed below is subject to a recall. Affected vehicles are determined by the Vehicle Identification Number (VIN). Your local Honda Dealer can confirm if your vehicle is recalled, or you can check here.

What's The Main Issue With Recall? 
Recalled airbag inflators may rupture due to excessive internal pressure during deployment.

If A Recalled Airbag Inflator Ruptures During Deployment, What Are The Hazards? 
In the event of an airbag inflator rupture, metal fragments could possibly shoot out, straight through the airbag cushion material towards the vehicle occupants causing serious injury or fatality.

Honda Recall Code PRA Number Affected Inflator What should I do next?  Models Affected
5SZ 2009/10969 Driver's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2001-02 Accord
  • 2002 CR-V
  • 2004 Jazz
5US 2011/12633
5UD 2014/14438
5SD 2010/11785 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2001 Civic
  • 2001-03 Civic
  • 2002-03 CR-V
  • 2003 Jazz
  • 2003 Accord Euro
  • 2003 MDX
  • 2003 Accord
5SK 2013/13549
5NN   2014/14498 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2003-04 Civic
  • 2004 CR-V
  • 2004 Jazz
  • 2004 Accord Euro
5UN 2015/14703 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2004-09 Jazz
  • 2004-09 Accord Euro
  • 2002-09 CR-V
  • 2004-05 Civic
  • 2009 City
5JV 2015/14702 Driver's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2007 CR-V
  • 2005-06 Jazz
5VZ 2015/14737 Driver's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2001-07 Accord
  • 2003-06 MDX
5ZV 2015/14819 Driver's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2010-12 Insight
  • 2006-12 Jazz (petrol)
  • 2012 Jazz Hybrid
  • 2009-12 City
  • 2007-11 CR-V
6ZV 2016/15197 Driver's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2012-14 Jazz
  • 2011 CR-V
  • 2012-13 Insight
  • 2012 City
  • 2012-13 Jazz Hybrid
6ZZ 2016/15198 Driver's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2006-11 Civic
  • 2012 Jazz
  • 2007-12 Legend
6CA 2016/15496 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2009-11 Euro
  • 2009-11 City
  • 2007, 2009-11 CR-V
  • 2007, 2009-11 Jazz
  • 2010-11 Insight
6CC 2018/16523 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2013 Jazz
  • 2013 Jazz Hybrid
  • 2013 Insight
  • 2013 Accord Euro
6CD 2018/16523 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2014 Jazz
  • 2014-2015 Accord Euro
6DA 2016/15495 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2003-07 Accord
  • 2004-2008 Odyssey
  • 2005-06 MDX
  • 2007-11 Legend
6EA 2016/15494 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2006-11 Civic
  • 2008-11 Accord
6CB 2017/15856 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2012 Accord Euro
  • 2012 City
  • 2012 Jazz
  • 2012 Insight
6DB 2017/15857 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2012 Legend
6EB 2017/15859 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2012 Accord
6SD 2017/15860 Passenger's Airbag Inflator

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST)

  • 2001 Civic
Honda Recall Code
5SZ
5US
5UD
PRA Number
2009/10969
2011/12633
2014/14438
Affected Inflator
Driver's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2001-02 Accord
  • 2002 CR-V
  • 2004 Jazz

 

Honda Recall Code
5SD
5SK
PRA Number
2010/11785
2013/13549
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2001 Civic
  • 2001-03 Civic
  • 2002-03 CR-V
  • 2003 Jazz
  • 2003 Accord Euro
  • 2003 MDX
  • 2003 Accord

 

Honda Recall Code
5NN
PRA Number
2014/14498
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2003-04 Civic
  • 2004 CR-V
  • 2004 Jazz
  • 2004 Accord Euro

 

Honda Recall Code
5UN
PRA Number
2015/14703
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2004-09 Jazz
  • 2004-09 Accord Euro
  • 2002-09 CR-V
  • 2004-05 Civic
  • 2009 City

 

Honda Recall Code
5JV
PRA Number
2015/14702
Affected Inflator
Driver's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2007 CR-V
  • 2005-06 Jazz

 

Honda Recall Code
5VZ
PRA Number
2015/14737
Affected Inflator
Driver's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2001-07 Accord
  • 2003-06 MDX

 

Honda Recall Code
5ZV
PRA Number
2015/14819
Affected Inflator
Driver's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

You should immediately drive your vehicle directly to a Honda dealer for urgent repair. If for any reason you cannot present your vehicle to a dealership, please contact the Recall Call Centre immediately for alternate arrangements.  

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2010-12 Insight
  • 2006-12 Jazz (petrol)
  • 2012 Jazz Hybrid
  • 2009-12 City
  • 2007-11 CR-V

 

Honda Recall Code
6ZV
PRA Number
2016/15197
Affected Inflator
Driver's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2012-14 Jazz
  • 2011 CR-V
  • 2012-13 Insight
  • 2012 City
  • 2012-13 Jazz Hybrid

 

Honda Recall Code
6ZZ
PRA Number
2016/15198
Affected Inflator
Driver's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2006-11 Civic
  • 2012 Jazz
  • 2007-12 Legend

 

Honda Recall Code
6CA
PRA Number
2016/15496
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2009-11 Euro
  • 2009-11 City
  • 2007, 2009-11 CR-V
  • 2007, 2009-11 Jazz
  • 2010-11 Insight

 

Honda Recall Code
6CC
PRA Number
2018/16523
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2013 Jazz
  • 2013 Jazz Hybrid
  • 2013 Insight
  • 2013 Accord Euro

 

Honda Recall Code
6CD
PRA Number
2018/16523
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2014 Jazz
  • 2014-2015 Accord Euro

 

Honda Recall Code
6DA
PRA Number
2016/15495
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2003-07 Accord
  • 2004-2008 Odyssey
  • 2005-06 MDX
  • 2007-11 Legend

 

Honda Recall Code
6EA
PRA Number
2016/15494
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2006-11 Civic
  • 2008-11 Accord

 

Honda Recall Code
6CB
PRA Number
2017/15856
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2012 Accord Euro
  • 2012 City
  • 2012 Jazz
  • 2012 Insight

 

Honda Recall Code
6DB
PRA Number
2017/15857
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

  • 2012 Legend

 

Honda Recall Code
6EB
PRA Number
2017/15859
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2012 Accord

 

Honda Recall Code
6SD
PRA Number
2017/15860
Affected Inflator
Passenger's Airbag Inflator
What should I do next?

As the owner of an affected vehicle you should have received a letter from Honda Australia asking you to contact a Honda dealership or the Honda Recall Call Centre to arrange replacement of the airbag inflator, free of charge.  

If you have not already done so, you should immediately contact the Recall Call Centre, or a Honda dealer, to arrange the urgent repairs. 

Owners of Honda vehicles can check if their vehicle is affected by the Takata airbag recall by calling the Honda Australia Recall Contact Centre on 1800 789 839 (Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST).

Models affected
  • 2001 Civic

We appreciate you may have further questions and encourage customers to contact your local Honda Dealer or Honda Australia's Recall Call Centre on 1800 789 839. Our recall call centre is open Monday to Friday 8:30am to 6:00pm AEST.